Galt Joint Union Elementary School District Board of Education

"Building a Bright Future for All Learners"

Special Board Meeting June 17, 2024 6:00 p.m. Open Session

Galt Joint Union Elementary School District

1018 C Street, Suite 210, Galt, CA 95632

To join the webinar remotely:

https://galt-k12-ca.zoom.us/j/87060306079 Or One tap mobile : +16699006833,,87060306079# US (San Jose) +16694449171,,87060306079# US Webinar ID: 870 6030 6079

AGENDA

Anyone may comment publicly on any item within the Board's subject matter jurisdiction to the Galt Joint Union Elementary School District Board of Education. However, the Board may not take action on any item not on this Board meeting agenda except as authorized by Government Code section 54954.2.

- Complete a public comment form indicating the item you want to address and give it to the board meeting assistant.
- Individual speakers shall be allowed three minutes to address the Board on each agenda or non-agenda item.
- Public comments emailed to <u>superintendent@galt.k12.ca.us</u> 24 hours before the board meeting will be posted on the GJUESD website with the agenda. Email public comment is limited to 450 words.
- The Board shall limit the total time for public input on each item to 20 minutes. With Board consent, the president may increase or decrease the time allowed for public presentation, depending on the topic and the number of persons wishing to be heard.

Board of Education Meetings are recorded.

- A. 6:00 p.m. Open Session Location: Galt Joint Union Elementary School District Conference Room
- B. Call Meeting to Order and Flag Salute
- C. Board Meeting Protocol

D. Routine Matters/New Business

232.508	Public Hearing and Board Review of GJUESD 2024-25 Local Control	PUBLIC
	Accountability Plan (LCAP)	HEARING

232.509 Public Hearing and Board Review of GJUESD 2024-25 Adopted Budget PUBLIC

HEARING

E. Public Comments for topics not on the agenda

Public comment is limited to three minutes or less, pending Board President's approval.

- F. Pending Agenda Items
- G. Adjournment

The next regular meeting of the GJUESD Board of Education: June 18, 2024

Board agenda materials are available for review at the address below. Individuals who require disability-related accommodations or modifications, including auxiliary aids and services, to participate in the Board meeting should contact the Superintendent or designee in writing.

Lois Yount, District Superintendent Galt Joint Union Elementary School District 1018 C Street, Suite 210, Galt, CA 95632 superintendent@galt.k12.ca.us